507318280 06/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7365204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RACHEL PERRET	12/04/2020
PHILIP D. GREENBERG	12/02/2020
THOMAS M. SCHMITT	12/02/2020
AUDE G. CHAPUIS	10/09/2020
INGUNN M. STROMNES	12/10/2020
TIJANA MARTINOV	12/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER RESEARCH CENTER
Street Address:	1100 FAIRVIEW AVENUE NORTH
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17408340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 622-4900

Email: JasonS@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN A. MORGAN

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360056.469C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MORGAN
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 060100 FRAME: 0724

507318280

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 060100 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Name	Address	
Rachel Perret	8E/42 Cable St, Te Aro, Wellington, 6011, New Zealand	
Philip D. Greenberg	7400 SE 71st Street, Mercer Island, Washington 98040	,
Thomas M. Schmitt	3033 4th Avenue W, Seattle, Washington 98119	·
Aude G. Chapuis	3023 NW 95 th Street, Seattle, Washington 98117	. ,
Ingunn M. Stromnes	2055 Tamarack Drive, Long Lake, Minnesota 55356	; and
Tijana Martinov	120 Westlake Avenue N, Seattle, Washington 98109	;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "BINDING PROTEINS SPECIFIC FOR RAS NEOANTIGENS AND USES THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application was filed with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT on February 19, 2020, and assigned Application No. PCT/US2020/018904;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Fred Hutchinson Cancer	1100 Fairview Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109
Research Center	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Washington nonprofit public benefit corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said

PATENT REEL: 060100 FRAME: 0726

PCT/US2020/018904

invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

12.04.2020		YA (Assignor)
Date	Rachel Peri	ret
I certify that I know or had instrument of her own free will, as a volinstrument.	hintary act for	
Date <u>12 04 2020</u> Ian Francis HERMANS	Signed at_	Www Zealand (Sity, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)		(Signature of Witness)

PCT/US2020/018904

12/2/2020	West. View	(Assignor)
Date	Philip D. Greenberg	
State of WASHINGTON		
County of KING) SS.)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Philip D. Greenberg is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

JAE B CHO
Notary Public
State of Washington
Commission # 129392
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2023

Dated	<u>December</u>	2, 7	2020		
Signature of Notary Publi	e		r.d		
Printed Nam	e <u> </u>	C.H	3		
My appoints	nent expires	JUNE	14	2~23	

12/2/2020		_ 74cm 246	(Assignor
Date		Thomas M. Schmitt	······································
State of WASHINGTON)		
County of KINI's)	SS.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas M. Schmitt is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

JAE B CHO
Notary Public
State of Washington
Commission # 129392
My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2023

Dated DECEMBER 2, 2020

Signature of Notary Public TAE CHO

My appointment expires JUNE 14, 2023

10/07/70720 Date	Aude G. Chapuis	(Assignor)
State of WASHINGTON		
County of KING) ss.)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Aude G. Chapuis is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

JAE B CHO Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 129392 My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2023 Dated OCTOBER 9 2020

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name JAC CHO

My appointment expires JUNE 14 2023

PCT/US2020/018904

Ingunn M. Stromnes	(Assignor)
nave satisfactory evidence that Ingunn tax a voluntary act for the uses and purpo	•
pa.po	ovo monetonou m
Signed at LONG LAKE, MW	HENNEPIN CO.
City, State or Coun	
	nave satisfactory evidence that Ingunn as a voluntary act for the uses and purposigned at Long Lake, MN

12/3/1010 Date	Tijana Martinov	(Assignor
State of WASHINGTON	įzjana iviaitinov)	
County of King) SS.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tijana Martinov is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be hits/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

JAE B CHO Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 129392 My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2023 Dated DECEMBER 3, 2020

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name JAS CHO

My appointment expires JUNE 14, 2023

	RESEARCH CENTER
December 10, 2020	(Assignee
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Patrick Shelby, PhD
	Director, Technology Management
	Authorized Signatory
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)